

CITY OF ST. CLAIR PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Thursday, November 19, 2020 – 6:30 pm
Council Chambers • Municipal Building
547 Carney Drive • St. Clair, Michigan 48079
(810) 329-7121
www.cityofstclair.com

St. Clair Trails Advisory Committee MDOT – Clinton Avenue Bikeway

The City of St. Clair invites you to attend a public information meeting and provide input to be considered for the design of a proposed asphalt bicycle path along the north side of Clinton Avenue from Carney Drive to Riverside Avenue (M-29), to be known as the Clinton Avenue Bikeway.

This meeting will be held on Thursday, November 19, 2020, 6:30pm, Council Chambers St. Clair City Hall - 547 North Carney Drive, St. Clair, MI 48079. This meeting will be recorded and available for viewing on CTV.

The proposed project consists of removing the existing concrete sidewalk along the north side of Clinton Avenue and replacing with a 10-foot wide asphalt pathway within the public right-of-way. The proposed path is considered a critical gap to be constructed per the St. Clair County Trails Master Plan allowing users of the Bridge to Bay Trail along Carney Drive, along with residents of the City of St. Clair, to easily access the riverfront and commercial corridor within Downtown St. Clair. City officials and the City's engineering consultant for this project; Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc., will be in attendance at this meeting to answer any questions you may have and to obtain input for consideration in the design process.

If you cannot attend this meeting, questions or concerns regarding this project, can be submitted to the project engineer; Ryan Kern of Anderson, Eckstein & Westrick, Inc. 51301 Schoenherr Road, Shelby Township, Michigan 48315 or by e-mail to rkern@aewinc.com.

Upon completion of the design for this project, another public meeting will be held to review the final design of the project and answer any further questions you may have. It is anticipated the second public meeting will held in late January or February 2021. Construction of this project is expected to start in the Summer of 2021.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (810) 329-7121 or via e-mail at asturdy@cityofstclair.com at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.